

# **Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation**

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC/Acad. Pol/003/2020

Category: General

Content: Academic Freedom

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695607



## **Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation**

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

### **Academic Freedom**

#### **Statement of Purpose:**

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation values and protects the principles of academic freedom accorded to all its members.

#### Policy:

All the students and faculty members of this institution have academic freedom and shall also recognise and accord the same academic freedom to other members of the institution.

This includes freedom of academic discussions, expression of diverse academic opinions and freedom of medical research.

Academic freedom is however, based on adhering to the institutional values and integrity in scholarship activities and to the ethical standards in research.

Academic freedom does not grant immunity from peer review of the research outcome by the professional bodies or by the journals considering the results for publication.

#### Applies to:

All the faculty and the students of Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation.

| Prepared by  | Reviewed by               | Approved by                |
|--|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| Dr Mamata Chimmalgi<br>Professor of Anatomy,<br>IQAC Coordinator | Dr P Chandramohan<br>Dean | Dr K K Manojan<br>Director |
| Policy Number  | Effective Date            | Validity                   |
| SGMC/Acad.Pol/003/2020   | 01.08.2020                | 5 years                    |